DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT. GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI. 1 CANNING LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

No.F.9(115)/DWCD/T&P/Admn./2014/ 37652-657 Dated

January, 2015

ORDER

Sh. Anil Kumar, Steno Gr. II presently posted in Personal Branch of the Director, WCD on diverted capacity from the Department of Social Welfare, is hereby transferred to Personal Branch of Joint Director (WCD) with immediate effect. Sh. N.C.Balooni, Steno. is posted with Additional Director (ICDS) for all purposes. Till the time the Joint Director returns from leave and join office, Sh. Anil Kumar will physically work with Additional Director (Admn.).

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

Dy. Director (Admn.)

No.F.9(115)/DWCD/T&P/Min. Staff/Admn./2014/3) 62-65 T 16 JAN 2015

Copy to:-

- OSD to the Director- Deptt. of Women and Child Dev., GNCTD, Canning Lane, New Delhi
- Additional Director (Admn.), Department of "Women and Child Dev., GNCTD
- Additional Director (ICDS), Department of "Women and Child Dev., GNCTD
- Joint Director, Department of Women & Child Development, GNCTD, New Delhi,
- Asstt. Programmer, WCD for uploading the order on the web site of Department.
- Sh. Anil Kumar, Steno. Gr. II

Dy, Director (Admn.)